

CNR No. DLST01-014096-2025
PPA 13/2025
AJAY GARG Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ORS

15.01.2026

**Present:- Sh. Yasharth Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
via video conferencing.**

**Sh. Dipak Raj proxy Counsel for Sh. Anurag Ojha,
Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.1 via video
conferencing.**

**Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Law Officer for Respondent
no.2 / DMRC via video conferencing.**

**Sh. A.S. Rao, Dy. General Manager, for Respondent
no.2/ DMRC.**

**Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Section Officer (Estate) from
office of Respondent no.1.**

Heard. Perused.

Estate Officer record has been filed.

Parties were directed to file brief written submissions one week prior to hearing of today but no such submissions were filed in given time period.

Adjournment is sought for filing brief written submissions.

Order of date 28.11.2025 be complied in one week time period.

Put up for arguments on 16.03.2026.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**