

CNR No.DLST01-014096-2025  
PPA No.13/25  
**AJAY GARG Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ORS.**

16.05.2026

**Present:-** Sh. Yasharth Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.  
Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent  
no.1.

Sh. A.S. Rao, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.2 /  
DMRC via video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

An application under Section 151 CPC has been  
filed by appellant through Counsel seeking waiver of cost.

Reply to aforesaid application be filed by the  
respondents in two weeks time period.

**Fixed 01.07.2026 for arguments on application of  
appellant seeking waiver of cost as well as on the appeal.**

**Interim order to continue till the next date of  
hearing.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*